BEACH AVENUE, AND RUNNING THENCE WESTWARDLY AND PARALLEL WITH FIRST AVENUE SIXTY FIVE

(65) FEET: THENCE IN A SOUTHWESTWARDLY DIRECTION TO A POINT IN THE BOUNDARY LINE BETWEEN

LOT 7 AND LOT 6 IN BLOCK 2 OF CAROLINA BEACH, WHICH SAID POINT IS LOCATED ONE HUNDRED AND

SEVEN (107) FEET WESTWARDLY FROM THE WESTERN BOUNDARY OF CAROLINA BEACH AVENUE;

RUNNING THENCE EASTWARDLY AND PARALLEL WITH FIRST AVENUE ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN (107)

FEET TO THE WESTERN BOUNDARY OF CAROLINA BEACH AVENUE. AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHWARDLY

ALONG THE WESTERN LINE OF CAROLINA BEACH AVENUE FIFTY (50) FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

SAME BEING A PORTION OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK 2 ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAN OF CAROLINA BEACH.